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Technical data 1
SAEK. 6813165 230
ELETI' ROPOMPE Receiver From
Company name
Respons. Department
Person in charge
Phone number
Fax no
E-mail address
[y Head | Operating data specification
210 be——————Application ’3"9‘9—7 Nominal flow USgpm 0
fgg ”””” e — Nominal head ft 0
1803 T ' Static head ft 0
170-
1603 I NPSH - value of plant ft 0
;ig 3 l Inlet pressure psi 1.42
1303 omrs=oan *\ |/774 Fluid Water, pure
113& ) | Operating tenperature t A °F 68
13‘; 166 Density at t A Ib/fts 62.32
804 /160 Kin. viscosity at t A ft¥s 1.082E-5
704
60- /152 Pump
3& Punp name 6BP13/166
304 Size
20- ;
102 Design
[hﬁ—: Shaft power P2 i Speed pm 3550 No of stages 1
16 - Inpeller type
g = /166 (P2,
427 _— — 2 Nominal US g.p.m
] ~ — N 5
& 7,,,7}7———) /152 (P2) Flow Max US g.p.m 396
[';AOE Efficioncy a Min- USg.p.m 88.1
I 2 Nominal ft
503 &  Head Max- ft 178
403 x Min- ft 959
3 & Head HQ=0 ft 177
[ NPSH-values /166 |S Rl
243 o  NPSH 3% ft
203 2 : -
163 z Max. working pressure psi 76.4
1 2.5 S Shaft power hp
_||||||||||7||7|7|)|]||||||||||||||||||||||||||| EfﬁCiency %
0 40 80 120 160 200 240 280 320 360 400  [USGP.Ml;. absorbed power hp 14.908
Materials Pump Dimensions in inch
Shaft Stainless steel AlSI 431 (1.4057) a 3%
9
Impeller Cast iron EN-GJL-250 ? 1/ :5/
16
Punp body Cast iron EN-GJL-250 h1 6%16
1
Seal disc Cast iron EN-GJL-250 h2 Wio
2 24
Gasket Natural fiber ni 10716 G 3"
Mechanical seal BVEG (Grafite/Ossido Allumna/EPDM) n2 8%s
w 16'/s
x1 320;
x2 280;
z1 270;
z2 216;
4 DNM
D g o ALY
DNA [ s \
i (| [j7 T SE/7 N\
k' 1\ ) /
] L.H = \/
Motor Frame size 132 - . i & ¢
Manufacturer / Type SAER  132-2P-15 Lm2| j n%
a n
Rated power hp | 14.751 Efficiency 4/4 88.1% x2
Electric current A |42.6 Speed rom| 3490 J:B
Electric voltage vV 230V 3~ ‘ Hz | 60 ) NRv
Starting mode Unknown "y &
Degree of protection IP 55 ‘ Insulation class F E x1
Remarks:
Project Project ID Created by Created on Last update
2020/07/07
SAER pompe spa - V..Ci , 22 - 42016 Guastalla (RE) Italy - tel. +390522830041 - fax + - www. pe.com jon without acvise!
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Performance curves

6BP13/166

Revision no Page:

Receiver

From

Conpany name
Respons. Department
Person in charge
Phone number

Fax no

E-nmail address

Operating area

Operating data specification

Punp data
Flow
Min. Max.

88.1 396

ng_ H(Q=0)
US g.p.nUS g.p.ntJS g.p.m

Flow
0 USg.p.m
USg.p.m

Head

ft
177

ft

264 151

MQX.

Head
0 ft

ft

Shaft power P2
P2(Q=0) Max. ng
hp hp

hp
149  13.8

Inmpeller type
Inpeller construction
Sense of rotation
Outlet width

Speed

Frequency

Clockwise fromthe drive end
G2"
rom 3550
Hz 60 Hz

Performance data based to:

Head
iz

210
200
190
180
170
160
150
140
130
120
110
100

90

80

30
20
10

m
18
16
14
12
10

Shaft power P2

I

Water, pure [100%] ; 68°F; 62.3Ib/ft3 1.08E-5ft%s

Application range

UNI EN ISO 9906:2012 - Grade 3B

g
!
!
!
!
!
!
!
|

174
I
I

166

/160

/152

/174 (P2)

/166 (P2)

/////152 (P2)

75 Efficiency

70
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60
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30

i/
24

NPSH-values

20

16

/152

188

40 60

Project
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Spare parts
6BP13/166

Revision no

Page:

Conpany name

Person in charge
Phone number
Fax no

E-mail address

Respons. Department

10 12 21 14 18 17 31 52 30 29 24 35 RE.
REF. COMPORENT COMPORENTE COMPONENTE
il J =
Wl i—“L = 05 |Pump body Cospo pomea Cuorpo do bomba
_/ P il ,;j 08 (Plug Tape Tapon
; Wik ,ﬂ, ! 00 |Gasket Cuamizione Empaquatadua
— S 10 Dado Tuorca
et i :] 12 (Impellor Gleante tepusor
! 13 | Rstating Parts rotam Clorro mocanico parte granto
08 09 13 05 19 15 22 25 20 I 32 33 O-Ring Anallo OR Anilo OR
8BP 3-4-5 15 | Fixed mochanical seal Parts Clorma L]
16 [Seal holding disc Diseo par Al
17 |Drop guard Pargozcia Paragotas
18 |Support Sapporio Soporte
19 |Sorew is Tomito
20 |Bearing Cussinettn Cojnote
203 |Bearing Cuseinetto Cofinate
21 [Key Unguota Chaveta
22 |Rotating shaft Abero retanis Ejo rotatonio
24 (Circlip [rn— Anilo slastico
020912 191305 0o 2526222732 33 25 |Casing with wound stator | Carcsssa stniere awsho Carcasa estabor anshio
L 26 |Foot Plode Pie
wn 40 105131018 31 30 29 39 24 a8 27 (Tie-roel Tirarte Tiewnte
20 |Terminal board cover Coperzhio morsettern Tapa de bornes
30 |Terminal board Moesattiar Bomas
31 |Fairtoad Prassazavo Gula
32 | Driving cap Calotta matoes Tapa motor
33 [Fan Vastola Ventiador
35 |Fan cover Copriventola Tapa ventilador
39 |Terminal board gasket bomes
40 |Bushing Bussch Casquitic
o 0912 13 151720023 22 2627322033
88P 7-5-9-10-11-12-15-14-15-16-17 - [ Gt Comdermair
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GOL PUMPS TECHNOLOGY INC

3750 NW 114 AVE #6 MIAMI , FL 33178
Ph: +1 (786) 615 8984

Info@golpumps.com

Fax: +1 (786) 615 7043

www.golpumps.com
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